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INCOMPLETE WORKS UNDER NAMAMI GANGE MISSION

†1968. DR. BHOLA SINGH

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the works under Namami Gange Mission are still lying incomplete in Mokama,

Barauni, Begusarai, Bhagalpur regions, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the future plan of the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS AND MINISTER OF
STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(a) & (b) Under Namami Gange programme four types of projects have been taken up in Bihar namely (i) Sewerage infrastructure and STP scheme; (ii) River Front Development and

Development of Ghats and Crematoria; (iii) Afforestation and Biodiversity conservation and (iv)

River Surface cleaning. These projects are under different stages of progress. State Government has initiated action for termination and re-tendering of Sewage infrastructure projects at Munger,

Hajipur, Begusarai and Buxar as they remained incomplete due to certain contractual issues. The sewerage infrastructure project at Mokama has been sanctioned. State Government is preparing

Detailed Project Report (DPR) for sewage infrastructure project at Bhagalpur.

.

*****

